

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant

Miss J Wilson

Respondent

v

Ministry of Justice

PRELIMINARY HEARING

Heard at: Watford by CVP

On: 30 March 2021

Before: Employment Judge R Lewis (sitting alone)

Appearances:

For the Claimant:	In person, assisted by Ms S Baker
For the Respondent:	Ms L Robinson, Counsel

JUDGMENT

- 1. The claimant's application for recusal of the present Judge from this hearing is refused.
- 2. The respondent's application for strike out of the claim is refused.
- 3. Further case management orders for the hearing are made in a separate order.

Employment Judge R Lewis

30 March 2021

Sent to the parties on:

.....

For the Tribunal:

.....

<u>Note</u>

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.